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WASHINGTON EDUCATION ASSOCIATION
Acc. No. 731-5
CONTAINER LIST

Box No.

1 OUTGOING LETTERS - '"Chron. files"

2 CONTRACTS AND AGREEMENTS - ca.

Contracts of NEA and WEA with local education
associations, including WEA program evaluations
of locals-

Bellevue

Clover Park
Chinook

District X and XIII
Duwamish

Eastern Washington
Edmonds

Federal Way
Fourth Corner
Highline

Kent

Lower Columbia
North Central
Norbl Line

Loympic

Pilchok

Puget Sound

3 CONTRACTS and AGREEMENTS - same as previous box, ca.

but not foldered. Arranged Alpha.

4 NEGOTIATIONS - Professional-Case files of locals
vs. various school districts over contract and
policy matters

5 SLIDE/TAPE PROGRAM - "Multicultural education
project"

6 SUBJECT FILES - Misc.
7 DATA PROCESSING MATERIAL

Salary Study - computer tape and print outs
Complete Member Response File

8 UNSORTED ca.

SUBGROUP
W.E.A. ASSOCIATION for HIGHER EDUCATION

9-11 OUTGOING LETTERS -
Mostly mimeo'd. material to members; includes
minutes and reports

Dates

1962-73

1969-75

1976-79

1972

1978

1977

1971
1978

.1967-78

1964-74



Box No.

12

13

14

15

MINUTES
Board (A.H.E.)
Representative Assembly

CONFERENCES AND CONVENTIONS
Puget Sound Community College Faculty Salary
Conference
Professional Negotiation Workshop
Leadership Conference
Chapter Presidents Conference

REPORTS
NEA Evaluation of A.H.E. Program (2 vols.)

NEWSLETTERS
A.H.E./W.E.A. News Notes

SUBJECT SERIES

Agency Shop Provision-Attorney General's Opinion
American Federation of Teachers (2)
Calendar
Campus Issues
Campus Representative Program, AHE/HEA
Candidate Interviews
Community College Budgets
Community college Financial Structure
Community College System - General
Community College System Planning and Budgeting
Cammunity College Six Year Plan
Council On Higher Education
Covenant and Power of Attorney
Dushane reports - Cases
Extended School Year
Fact- Finding
Grievance Procedures
Higher Education

Collective Bargaining

Listings

Litigation

Publications
Impasse Regulations: RCW 28B
Incorporation Forms: Local Chapter
Joint Committee on Higher Education
Leaves: Regulations and Policy
Legislation

Miscellaneous (2)

Collective Bargiaining

Higher Education B

Maps
"Master Contract" Issue

Dates

1964-74
1964-74

1976

1973

1971
1972

1972

1967-73

1970-77



Box No.

16

17

Media Information Handbook
Membership, AHE
Miscellaneous
Figures
Listings
Promotions
Merger, NEA and AFT
Miscellaneous, AHE
National Education Association (NEA)
General
Higher Education
Higher Education Advocate
Local Evaluation Process
NOW - NEA Newsletter
National Society of Professors - Washington
Negotiated Fringe Benefits
Part-Time Academic Employees
Part-Time/Soft Money Due Process Rights
Political/Legislative Action Manual
Professional Negotiations In Washington Higher
Education, PN-RCW28B. 52
Programs and Goals, AHE
Project Gain, AHE Membership
Project Takeover
Public Employment Relations Commission Rules:
Higher Education Bargaining Election
Reduction In Force: Policies

Representation Elections
Resolution 180
Salary Issue, Clark vs. SBCCE
Senate Higher Education Community College Collec-
tive Barginine Survey: First Draft Summary
State Barglaingng Statutes
Tenure: Background Material
Tenure: Tenure Act
Tuition Issue
UNISERV
Miscellaneous
Evaluation
Representative Applicants
Vocational Education(2)
Washington Education Association - Staff Retirement
Workload Study

COMMITTEES

Athletic Study Committee Meeting

Constitution and Bylaws Committee

Executive Committee

Four Year College and University Faculty Council
Committee

Dates

1970-77



Box No.

18

Higher Education Caucus
Miscellaneous (3)
Meeting Minutes, 11/76 - 5/20 (8)
Improvement of Instruction Committee
Internal and External Public Relations Committee
Legislation Commission

Legislation and Political Action Committee

Miscellaneous Committees

Part Time Program and Membership Development
Committee :

Political Action Committee (2)

Professional Negotiations Committee

Professional Relations Committee

State Committee Management Committee

State Relations Committee

Student Relations Committee

Vocational Education Program and Membership Deve-
lopment Committee

Dates



