

## Washington Education Association records

## Inventory

Accession No: 0731-005

Special Collections Division
University of Washington Libraries
Box 352900
Seattle, Washington, 98195-2900
USA
(206) 543-1929

This document forms part of the Preliminary Guide to the Washington Education Association Records. To find out more about the history, context, arrangement, availability and restrictions on this collection, click on the following link:

http://digital.lib.washington.edu/findingaids/permalink/WashingtonEducationAssociation0731/

Special Collections home page: http://www.lib.washington.edu/specialcollections/

Search Collection Guides: http://digital.lib.washington.edu/findingaids/search

## WASHINGTON EDUCATION ASSOCIATION Acc. No. 731-5 CONTAINER LIST

Box No.			Dates
1	OUTGOING LETTERS - "Chron. files"		1962-73
2	CONTRACTS AND AGREEMENTS - Contracts of NEA and WEA with local education associations, including WEA program evaluations of locals Bellevue Clover Park Chinook District X and XIII Duwamish Eastern Washington Edmonds Federal Way Fourth Corner Highline Kent Lower Columbia North Central North Line Loympic Pilchok Puget Sound	ca.	1969-75
3 3	CONTRACTS and AGREEMENTS - same as previous box, but not foldered. Arranged Alpha.	ca.	1976-79
4	NEGOTIATIONS - Professional-Case files of locals vs. various school districts over contract and policy matters		1972
5	SLIDE/TAPE PROGRAM - "Multicultural education project"		1978
6	SUBJECT FILES - Misc.		1977
7	DATA PROCESSING MATERIAL Salary Study - computer tape and print outs Complete Member Response File		1971 1978
8	UNSORTED	ca.	. 1967-78
	SUBGROUP W.E.A. ASSOCIATION for HIGHER EDUCATION		
9-11	OUTGOING LETTERS - Mostly mimeo'd. material to members; includes minutes and reports		1964-74

Box No.		<u>Dates</u>
12	MINUTES Board (A.H.E.) Representative Assembly	1964-74 1964-74
13	CONFERENCES AND CONVENTIONS  Puget Sound Community College Faculty Salary	1976
	Conference Professional Negotiation Workshop Leadership Conference Chapter Presidents Conference	1973 1971 1972
	REPORTS NEA Evaluation of A.H.E. Program (2 vols.)	1972
	NEWSLETTERS A.H.E./W.E.A. News Notes	1967-73
	Agency Shop Provision-Attorney General's Opinion American Federation of Teachers (2) Calendar Campus Issues Campus Representative Program, AHE/HEA Candidate Interviews Community College Budgets Community college Financial Structure Community College System - General Community College System Planning and Budgeting Community College Six Year Plan Council On Higher Education Covenant and Power of Attorney Dushane reports - Cases Extended School Year Fact- Finding Grievance Procedures Higher Education Collective Bargaining Listings Litigation	1970-77
	Publications Impasse Regulations: RCW 28B Incorporation Forms: Local Chapter Joint Committee on Higher Education Leaves: Regulations and Policy Legislation Miscellaneous (2) Collective Bargaining Higher Education	

15

Maps
"Master Contract" Issue

Box No. Dates

	Media Information Handbook	
	Membership, AHE Miscellaneous	
	Figures	
	Listings	
	Promotions	
	Merger, NEA and AFT	
	Miscellaneous, AHE	
	National Education Association (NEA)	
	General	
	Higher Education	
	Higher Education Advocate	
	Local Evaluation Process	
	NOW - NEA Newsletter	
	National Society of Professors - Washington	
	Negotiated Fringe Benefits	
	Part-Time Academic Employees	
	Part-Time/Soft Money Due Process Rights	
	Political/Legislative Action Manual	
	Professional Negotiations In Washington Higher	
	Education, PN-RCW28B. 52	
	Programs and Goals, AHE	
	Project Gain, AHE Membership	
	Project Takeover	
	Public Employment Relations Commission Rules:	
	Higher Education Bargaining Election	
	Reduction In Force: Policies	
16	Representation Elections	
	Resolution 180	
	Salary Issue, Clark vs. SBCCE	
	Senate Higher Education Community College Collec-	
	tive Bargining Survey: First Draft Summary	
	State Barglaining Statutes	
	Tenure: Background Material	
	Tenure: Tenure Act	
	Tuition Issue	
	UNISERV	
	Miscellaneous	
	Evaluation	
	Representative Applicants	
	Vocational Education(2)	
	Washington Education Association - Staff Retirement	
	Workload Study	
	COMMITTEES	1970-77
17	Athletic Study Committee Meeting	
-,	Constitution and Bylaws Committee	
	Executive Committee	
	Four Year College and University Faculty Council	
	Committee	

Dates

## Box No.

Higher Education Caucus
Miscellaneous (3)
Meeting Minutes, 11/76 - 5/20 (8)
Improvement of Instruction Committee
Internal and External Public Relations Committee
Legislation Commission

18

Legislation and Political Action Committee
Miscellaneous Committees
Part Time Program and Membership Development
Committee
Political Action Committee (2)
Professional Negotiations Committee
Professional Relations Committee
State Committee Management Committee
State Relations Committee
Student Relations Committee
Vocational Education Program and Membership Development Committee